

PRADEEP METALS LIMITED

Registered. Office : R-205, T.T.C. Ind. Area, MIDC, Rabale, Navi Mumbai 400701
CIN : L99999MH1982PLC026191

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2014

PART-1							(Rs. In Lacs)
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30/09/2014 Unaudited	30/06/2014 Unaudited	30/09/2013 Unaudited	30/09/2014 Unaudited	30/09/2013 Unaudited	31/03/2014 Audited	
1 Income from Operations							
(a) Net sales/income from operations (Net of excise duty)							
Domestic	3315	2560	2741	5875	4834	10195	
Exports	780	658	784	1438	1512	2929	
(b) Other operating income(including sale of scrap generated net of excise)	2535	1902	1957	4437	3322	7266	
Total Income from Operations (net)	3706	2841	3077	6547	5378	11371	
2 Expenses							
(a) Cost of materials consumed	1746	1425	1347	3171	2504	5415	
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	0	0	5	0	5	5	
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	5	(152)	180	(147)	42	56	
(d) Employee benefits expense	402	392	343	794	659	1419	
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	65	64	51	129	102	206	
(f) Other expenses	1052	897	758	1949	1452	3203	
Total Expenses	3270	2626	2684	5896	4764	10304	
3 Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	436	215	393	651	614	1067	
4 Other Income	25	161	50	186	59	171	
5 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	461	376	443	837	673	1238	
6 Finance Costs	42	54	86	96	170	332	
7 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	419	322	357	741	503	906	
8 Exceptional Items	0	0	0	0	0	0	
9 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	419	322	357	741	503	906	
10 Tax Expense	157	104	117	261	162	302	
11 Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	262	218	240	480	341	604	
12 Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses)	0	0	0	0	0	0	
13 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)	262	218	240	480	341	604	
14 Paid-up equity share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per Share)	1726	1726	1726	1726	1726	1726	
15 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	1651	
16 Earnings per share of Rs. 10/- (before and after extraordinary items) (Not annualised):							
(a) Basic	1.51	1.27	1.39	2.78	1.97	3.50	
(b) Diluted	1.51	1.27	1.39	2.78	1.97	3.50	

PART II						
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1 Public shareholding						
- Number of Shares	5632759	5632759	5640559	5632759	5640559	5640559
- Percentage of shareholding	32.62	32.62	32.66	32.62	32.66	32.66
2 Promoters and Promoter Group shareholding						
a) Pledged /Encumbered						
- Number of shares	-	-	1000000	-	1000000	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	8.60	-	8.60	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	5.79	-	5.79	-
b) Non - encumbered						
- Number of shares	11637241	11637241	10629441	11637241	10629441	11629441
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	100.00	100.00	91.40	100.00	91.40	100.00
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	67.38	67.38	61.55	67.38	61.55	67.34
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS				Quarter ended 30/09/2014		
Pending at the beginning of the quarter				0		
Received during the quarter				0		
Disposed during the quarter				0		
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter				0		

2. Statement of Assets and Liabilities				(Rs. in Lacs)
Particulars	As at 30/09/2014 Unaudited	As at 30/09/2013 Unaudited	As at 31/03/2014 Audited	
A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
1 Shareholders' Funds				
a) Share Capital	1726	1726	1726	
b) Reserves and Surplus	1908	1628	1651	
c) Equity Warrants	-	-	-	
Sub-total - Shareholders' Funds	3634	3354	3377	
2 Non-current Liabilities				
a) Long-term Borrowings	204	136	123	
b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	178	264	268	
c) Other Long-term Liabilities	6	9	1	
d) Long-term Provisions	72	8	50	
Sub-total - Non -current Liabilities	460	417	442	
3 Current Liabilities				
a) Short-Term Borrowings	5229	4384	4232	
b) Trade Payables	724	966	924	
c) Other Current Liabilities	323	304	380	
d) Short-Term Provisions	348	278	436	
Sub-total - Current Liabilities	6624	5932	5972	
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	10718	9703	9791	
B ASSETS				
1 Non-current Assets				
a) Fixed Assets	2037	2053	2218	
b) Non-current Investments	4	1	4	
c) Long-term Loans and Advances	438	402	385	
d) Other Non-current Assets	16	14	14	
Sub-total - Non-current Assets	2495	2470	2621	
2 Current Assets				
a) Inventories	3443	3198	3134	
b) Trade Receivables	3825	3125	3163	
c) Cash and Cash Equivalents	42	33	31	
d) Short -term Loans and Advances	913	877	842	
e) Other Current Assets	-	-	-	
Sub-total - Current Assets	8223	7233	7170	
TOTAL - ASSETS	10718	9703	9791	

Notes :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at its meeting held on 12th November, 2014
- Other Income / Other Expenses include :-

	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-2014	30-Jun-2014	30-Sep-2013	30-Sep-2014	30-Sep-2013	31-Mar-2014
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
(i) Net Exchange Gain/(Loss) on foreign currency transactions.	(44)	(14)	78	(58)	28	114
(ii) Profit/(Loss) on sale of Fixed Assets	-	150	-	150	5	5

- The activity of the Company falls under one segment i.e. closed die steel forgings and processing thereof.
- The figures of the previous period have been regrouped or rearranged where considered necessary.
- The useful life of fixed assets have been revised, based on internal assessment, in accordance with the Schedule II to the Companies Act 2013, w.e.f. 1st April, 2014. Consequently, the depreciation expense for the quarter/half year is higher by Rs.11.14 lacs/Rs.20.32 lacs, and an amount of Rs. 222.65 lacs (net of Deferred tax) has been recognized in the opening balance of Retained Earnings.
- It has been decided, in principle, to install 2.1 MW Wind Power Plant for captive use at project cost of about Rs. 1,400 Lacs and invest about Rs. 1,680 Lacs in a joint venture to be formed in USA for acquiring a CNC Machine Shop. These will be financed from permissible bank loans and internal accruals.

For PRADEEP METALS LTD.

Sd/-

PRADEEP GOYAL

Chairman & Managing Director

Mumbai
12th November, 2014